

No. 24-389

FILED
JUL 29 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

**The Supreme Court
of the United States**

Jean Coulter, Petitioner

v.

James P. Coulter, Susan Vero Coulter,
Karen Vero Morrow, ... Marilyn Horan,
et al., Respondents

**Petition for Certiorari
to the
Third Circuit Court of Appeals**

Jean Coulter, Petitioner
3000 Chestnut Street
P. O. Box 8094
Philadelphia, PA 19101
412-616-9505

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	<i>i.</i>
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW	<i>ii.</i>
LIST OF PROCEEDINGS	<i>ii.</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	<i>iii.</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS OF APPENDIX	<i>iv.</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	<i>iv.</i>
OPINIONS BELOW	
Third Circuit	1a.
District Court.....	10a.
INTRODUCTION	1.
ARGUMENT.....	2.
A. Conspiracy Among Defendants/ Respondents	3.
Jim, Yeager and Horan when Horan assigned Jean's case to Yeager, despite Horan's knowledge of Yeager's interest in assuring that one of Yeager's family members (Yeager's daughter) would own the Coulter family home – Violation of Due Process	
B. Conspiracy among Respondents Jim, Yeager and Horan and Caparosa as well as Police and Fire Employees – violating Jean's Rights to Privacy and Due Process.	8.
C. Conspiracy among Yeager and Court Reporters, violated Jean's Rights to Due Process. as the transcript have been repeatedly and significantly altered	14.
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTORY BASIS	<i>iv.</i>
JURISDICTION STATEMENT	<i>iv.</i>
BASIS FOR JURISDICTION IN THIS COURT	
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, TREATIES, ..	<i>v.</i>
STATUTES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS	

iii.

TABLE OF CONTENTS OF APPENDIX

Sur Petition For Rehearing	1a.
Judgment 23-2222	2a.
Opinion 23-2222	.3a.
District Court Memorandum (April 22, 2023)	10a.
Civil Complaint	64a.
CLAIM I	73a.
CLAIM II	79a.
CLAIM III	85a.
CLAIM IV	91a.
Evidence –	104a.
OPEN LETTER as found at front door and side steps (front and back)	
Google Voice Call Log - anonymous caller hung up without leaving any message	
Police Report – as finally provided (after I received a Court Order) in December 2022	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Slavin v. Curry</u> , 574 F. 2d 1978 – Court of Appeals	15.
<u>Curro v. Watson</u> 844 F.Supp. 708 (1995)	16
<u>Campbell v. City of Binghamton</u> , 2024	18
<u>State v. Holt</u> , 314 P. 3d 870 – Kan. Supreme Court	19
